
Rang Verein / Gruppe Schütze 1. Runde 2. Runde Total

  1 Heiden FSG 2 Gruppentotal 946 951 1897

  1.1 Heiden FSG 2 Looser Serge 1979 191 195 386

  1.2 Heiden FSG 2 Graf Hansruedi 1967 188 196 384

  1.3 Heiden FSG 2 Wick Werner 1955 190 191 381

  1.4 Heiden FSG 2 Künzler Hans 1959 191 182 373

  1.5 Heiden FSG 2 Bischoff Bruno 1944 186 187 373

  2 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Gruppentotal 931 932 1863

  2.1 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Reutegger Hansueli 1966 189 189 378

  2.2 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Reutegger Sandro 1996 187 187 374

  2.3 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Roth Ulrich 1978 187 184 371

  2.4 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Rutz Thomas 1979 182 188 370

  2.5 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 Preisig Anton 1970 186 184 370

  3 Waldstatt SG 1 Gruppentotal 928 909 1837

  3.1 Waldstatt SG 1 Krüsi Markus 1980 195 187 382

  3.2 Waldstatt SG 1 Lämmler Fabian 1989 186 185 371

  3.3 Waldstatt SG 1 Dütschler Hans 1954 181 185 366

  3.4 Waldstatt SG 1 Ammann Hubert 1962 187 175 362
  3.5 Waldstatt SG 1 Marti Werner 1952 179 177 356

  4 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 Gruppentotal 863 862 1725

  4.1 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 Raschle Peter 1969 187 180 367

  4.2 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 Bösch Marco 2001 178 175 353

  4.3 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 Frehner Hans 1969 177 173 350

  4.4 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 Weiler Andreas 1982 169 164 333

  4.5 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 Diem Rudolf 1962 152 170 322
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Rang Name Gruppe 1. Runde 2. Runde Total
1 Looser Serge 1979 Heiden FSG 2 191 195 386

2 Graf Hansruedi 1967 Heiden FSG 2 188 196 384

3 Krüsi Markus 1980 Waldstatt SG 1 195 187 382

4 Wick Werner 1955 Heiden FSG 2 190 191 381

5 Reutegger Hansueli 1966 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 189 189 378

6 Reutegger Sandro 1996 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 187 187 374

7 Künzler Hans 1959 Heiden FSG 2 191 182 373

8 Bischoff Bruno 1944 Heiden FSG 2 186 187 373

9 Roth Ulrich 1978 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 187 184 371

10 Lämmler Fabian 1989 Waldstatt SG 1 186 185 371

11 Preisig Anton 1970 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 186 184 370

12 Rutz Thomas 1979 Schwellbrunn FSG 1 182 188 370

13 Raschle Peter 1969 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 187 180 367

14 Dütschler Hans 1954 Waldstatt SG 1 181 185 366

15 Ammann Hubert 1962 Waldstatt SG 1 187 175 362

16 Marti Werner 1952 Waldstatt SG 1 179 177 356

17 Bösch Marco 2001 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 178 175 353

18 Frehner Hans 1969 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 177 173 350

19 Weiler Andreas 1982 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 169 164 333

20 Diem Rudolf 1962 Schwellbrunn FSG 2 152 170 322
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Rang Verein / Gruppe Schütze 1. Runde 2. Runde Total

  1 Teufen StS 1 Gruppentotal 648 684 19332

  1.1 Teufen StS 1 Schneider Ueli 1985 133 146 279

  1.2 Teufen StS 1 Eugster Stefan 1997 139 138 277

  1.3 Teufen StS 1 Knöfler Fredy 1950 126 138 264

  1.4 Teufen StS 1 Vetsch Christian 1963 128 128 256

  1.5 Teufen StS 1 Knöfler Stefan 1980 122 134 256

  2 Teufen StS 3 Gruppentotal 657 649 1306

  2.1 Teufen StS 3 Manser Urs 2003 139 137 276

  2.2 Teufen StS 3 Staub Timo 2003 139 136 275

  2.3 Teufen StS 3 Graf Andreas 1984 132 127 259

  2.4 Teufen StS 3 Preisig Silvan 1998 132 119 251

  2.5 Teufen StS 3 Gut Samuel 1998 115 130 245

  3 Urnäsch SG 1 Gruppentotal 661 641 1302

  3.1 Urnäsch SG 1 Mettler Josua 1959 136 132 268

  3.2 Urnäsch SG 1 Raschle Christoph 1963 132 131 263

  3.3 Urnäsch SG 1 Sutter Daniel 1977 138 121 259

  3.4 Urnäsch SG 1 Frischknecht Hanskoni 1974 129 127 256

  3.5 Urnäsch SG 1 Nef Emil 1974 126 130 256

  4 Teufen StS 2 Gruppentotal 640 661 1301

  4.1 Teufen StS 2 Staub Willi 1967 136 134 270

  4.2 Teufen StS 2 Niederer Miriam 1978 125 138 263

  4.3 Teufen StS 2 Condrau Norbert 1965 127 135 262

  4.4 Teufen StS 2 Fitze Roger 1964 131 126 257

  4.5 Teufen StS 2 Preisig Ueli 1964 121 128 249

  5 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Gruppentotal 620 612 1232

  5.1 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Widmer Daniel 1961 134 130 264

  5.2 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Zweifel Walter 1964 125 128 253

  5.3 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Frei Hansruedi 1952 123 127 250

  5.4 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Diem Karl 1955 124 125 249

  5.5 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 Eugster Ernst 1958 114 102 216

Kantonale GMS AR Final Feld D - 2024

KSV-AR  Andreas Graf 18.05.2024



Rang Name Gruppe 1. Rund 2. Runde Total
1 Schneider Ueli 1985 Teufen StS 1 133 146 279

2 Eugster Stefan 1997 Teufen StS 1 139 138 277

3 Manser Urs 2003 Teufen StS 3 139 137 276

4 Staub Timo 2003 Teufen StS 3 139 136 275

5 Staub Willi 1967 Teufen StS 2 136 134 270

6 Mettler Josua 1959 Urnäsch SG 1 136 132 268

7 Knöfler Fredy 1950 Teufen StS 1 126 138 264

8 Widmer Daniel 1961 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 134 130 264

9 Raschle Christoph 1963 Urnäsch SG 1 132 131 263

10 Niederer Miriam 1978 Teufen StS 2 125 138 263

11 Condrau Norbert 1965 Teufen StS 2 127 135 262

12 Sutter Daniel 1977 Urnäsch SG 1 138 121 259

13 Graf Andreas 1984 Teufen StS 3 132 127 259

14 Fitze Roger 1964 Teufen StS 2 131 126 257

15 Nef Emil 1974 Urnäsch SG 1 126 130 256

16 Frischknecht Hanskoni 1974 Urnäsch SG 1 129 127 256

17 Vetsch Christian 1963 Teufen StS 1 128 128 256

18 Knöfler Stefan 1980 Teufen StS 1 122 134 256

19 Zweifel Walter 1964 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 125 128 253

20 Preisig Silvan 1998 Teufen StS 3 132 119 251

21 Frei Hansruedi 1952 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 123 127 250

22 Preisig Ueli 1964 Teufen StS 2 121 128 249

23 Diem Karl 1955 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 124 125 249

24 Gut Samuel 1998 Teufen StS 3 115 130 245

25 Eugster Ernst 1958 Schönengrund-Wald SG 1 114 102 216
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Rang Verein / Gruppe Schütze 1. Runde 2. Runde Total

  1 Heiden FSG 1 Gruppentotal 660 657 1317

  1.1 Heiden FSG 1 Graf Bernhard 1974 140 137 277

  1.2 Heiden FSG 1 Graf Martin 2008 136 132 268

  1.3 Heiden FSG 1 Tobler Hansjörg 1967 133 132 265

  1.4 Heiden FSG 1 Züst Wilfried 1956 127 129 256

  1.5 Heiden FSG 1 Künzler Simona 2003 124 127 251

  2 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Gruppentotal 660 636 1296

  2.1 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Preisig Roman 1982 137 134 271

  2.2 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Raschle Stefan 2003 137 129 266

  2.3 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Niederer Bruno 1942 136 125 261

  2.4 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Raschle Marcel 2005 126 125 251

  2.5 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 Reutegger Stefanie 1999 124 123 247

  3 Herisau-Säge SG 2 Gruppentotal 641 652 1293

  3.1 Herisau-Säge SG 2 Hauser-Bleiker Sabrina 1992 135 138 273

  3.2 Herisau-Säge SG 2 Gisler Willi 1985 135 133 268

  3.3 Herisau-Säge SG 2 Lutz Hans 1984 131 128 259

  3.4 Herisau-Säge SG 2 Lutz Thomas 2007 121 134 255

  3.5 Herisau-Säge SG 2 Allenspach Fabian 2000 119 119 238

  4 Herisau SV 1 Gruppentotal 638 651 1289

  4.1 Herisau SV 1 Signer Robin 1992 139 135 274

  4.2 Herisau SV 1 Zellweger Peter 1951 130 137 267

  4.3 Herisau SV 1 Bänziger René 1961 128 127 255

  4.4 Herisau SV 1 Büchi Rudolf 1944 118 131 249

  4.5 Herisau SV 1 Kuchler Jennifer 1993 123 121 244

  5 Reute FSG 1 Gruppentotal 612 661 1273

  5.1 Reute FSG 1 Zientek André 1986 134 138 272

  5.2 Reute FSG 1 Preisig Christian 1981 123 137 260

  5.3 Reute FSG 1 Walser Hanspeter 1945 124 136 260

  5.4 Reute FSG 1 Holderegger Manfred 1965 111 130 241

  5.5 Reute FSG 1 Niederer Hansjörg 1962 120 120 240

  6 Waldstatt SG 3 Gruppentotal 638 631 1269

  6.1 Waldstatt SG 3 Ritter Wendelin 1948 133 128 261

  6.2 Waldstatt SG 3 Nägeli Walter 1947 129 130 259

  6.3 Waldstatt SG 3 Koller Andreas 1954 131 128 259

  6.4 Waldstatt SG 3 Tanner Manuel 2004 132 120 252

  6.5 Waldstatt SG 3 Frischknecht Emil 1954 113 125 238

  7 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Gruppentotal 624 641 1265

  7.1 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Lutz Diego 1984 129 138 267

  7.2 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Zwicker Lea 2003 124 132 256

  7.3 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Bösch Joana 2006 124 127 251

  7.4 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Frischknecht Fabian 2001 123 123 246

  7.5 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 Widmer Ramon 2006 124 121 245
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Rang Name Gruppe 1. Rund 2. Runde Total
1 Graf Bernhard 1974 Heiden FSG 1 140 137 277

2 Signer Robin 1992 Herisau SV 1 139 135 274

3 Hauser-Bleiker Sabrina Herisau-Säge SG 2 135 138 273

4 Zientek André 1986 Reute FSG 1 134 138 272

5 Preisig Roman 1982 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 137 134 271

6 Gisler Willi 1985 Herisau-Säge SG 2 135 133 268

7 Graf Martin 2008 Heiden FSG 1 136 132 268

8 Lutz Diego 1984 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 129 138 267

9 Zellweger Peter 1951 Herisau SV 1 130 137 267

10 Raschle Stefan 2003 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 137 129 266

11 Tobler Hansjörg 1967 Heiden FSG 1 133 132 265

12 Ritter Wendelin 1948 Waldstatt SG 3 133 128 261

13 Niederer Bruno 1942 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 136 125 261

14 Preisig Christian 1981 Reute FSG 1 123 137 260

15 Walser Hanspeter 1945 Reute FSG 1 124 136 260

16 Nägeli Walter 1947 Waldstatt SG 3 129 130 259

17 Lutz Hans 1984 Herisau-Säge SG 2 131 128 259

18 Koller Andreas 1954 Waldstatt SG 3 131 128 259

19 Zwicker Lea 2003 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 124 132 256

20 Züst Wilfried 1956 Heiden FSG 1 127 129 256

21 Lutz Thomas 2007 Herisau-Säge SG 2 121 134 255

22 Bänziger René 1961 Herisau SV 1 128 127 255

23 Tanner Manuel 2004 Waldstatt SG 3 132 120 252

24 Künzler Simona 2003 Heiden FSG 1 124 127 251

25 Bösch Joana 2006 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 124 127 251

26 Raschle Marcel 2005 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 126 125 251

27 Büchi Rudolf 1944 Herisau SV 1 118 131 249

28 Reutegger Stefanie 1999 Schwellbrunn FSG 3 124 123 247

29 Frischknecht Fabian 2001 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 123 123 246

30 Widmer Ramon 2006 Schwellbrunn FSG 4 124 121 245

31 Kuchler Jennifer 1993 Herisau SV 1 123 121 244

32 Holderegger Manfred 1965 Reute FSG 1 111 130 241

33 Niederer Hansjörg 1962 Reute FSG 1 120 120 240

34 Frischknecht Emil 1954 Waldstatt SG 3 113 125 238

35 Allenspach Fabian 2000 Herisau-Säge SG 2 119 119 238
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